Growth, 2040

Big 3 Bayside Inland, Coastal, Delta

• Main Streets- over a third of
housing growth in inland,
coastal, delta areas.  Places
most growth in high VMT parts
of region, relative to other
scenarios

• Big Cities- places most growth
in big 3 cities and neighbors

• Connected Neighborhoods-
places most growth in PDAs
compared to other scenarios.

5/9/2016 7

Symbols used in summary tables shown below:

TARGETS RESULTS

X%

W% performance moving in wrong direction from target

performance moving in right direction, but falls well

short of target achievement

Z% target achieved

Note that scenario performance results against performance targets remain in draft form until all scenarios are run for year 2040 later this year.

5/9/2016 8

TARGETS - SUMMARY

Goal TARGET No
Project

Scenario
1

Scenario
2

Scenario
3

Climate
Projection 1 Reduce per-capita

CO2 emissions*
-15%

Adequate
Housing 2 House the region’s

population
100%

Healthy and
Safe
Communities

3 Reduce adverse
health impacts

-10%

Open Space
and
Agricultural
Preservation

4 Direct development
within urban footprint

100%

Equitable
Access 5

Decrease H+T share
for lower-income
households

-10%

-3% -15% -18% -20%

100% 100% 100% 100%

-0% -0% -1% -1%

71% 77%

+15% +13% +13% +13%

* = includes Climate Initiatives in all three scenarios (-11.2% per-capita GHG reduction)

100% 100%

5/9/2016 9

TARGETS - SUMMARY

Goal TARGET No
Project

Scenario
1

Scenario
2

Scenario
3

Equitable
Access 6 Increase share of

affordable housing
+15%

Equitable
Access 7

Do not increase share
of households at risk
of displacement

+0%

Economic
Vitality 8

Increase share of jobs
accessible in
congested conditions

+20%

Economic
Vitality 9

Increase jobs in
middle-wage
industries

+38%

Economic
Vitality 10

Reduce per-capita
delay on freight
network

-20%

-0% -0% +1% +0%

+20% +9% +8% +15%

-3% -1% -1% -1%

+43% +43% +43% +43%

+27% -24% -21% -38%

5/9/2016 10

TARGETS - SUMMARY